

COMMERCE IRK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM CO

PATENTS OF 101041001	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Coating Enterprises, Inc. 5-17-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES × NO 3. Nature of conveyance: D Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Capital and Employees, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 640 S. Shelfer St. City: Quincy State: FL ZIP: 32351 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YESxNO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/059,887	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lockwood, Alex, FitzGibbon & Cummings Internal Address:	6. Total sumber of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: Three First National Plaza	및 Enclosed
Suite 1700 City: State: ZIP: 60602	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
5/20/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000167 08059887	405
FC:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Fred S. Lockwood TOWN LOCKWOOD 5/14/99	
	ignature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover Sheer	

PATENT REEL: 009955 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Coating Enterprises, Inc. of Quincy, Florida is the record owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application Serial No. 08/059,887 filed May 10, 1993, the assignment having been recorded on May 10, 1993 at REEL/FRAME 6564/0496; and

WHEREAS, Association of Capital and Employees, Inc., a Florida corporation, of 640 South Shelfer Street, Quincy, Florida 32351, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any letters patent resulting therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, American Coating Enterprises, Inc., by these presents does sell, assign, convey and transfer unto said Association of Capitol and Employees, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said application; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Association of Capital and Employees, Inc., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, to the full term for which said letters patent were granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by American Coating Enterprises, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made \(\)

AMERICAN COATING ENTERPRISES, INC.

Date: 05/13/99

Wanda Zubr

Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF GADSDEN.

ss 081-66-9963

I, <u>Chery A. Meeks</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Wanda Zubr, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Cheryl A Meeks

(Sharp My Commission CC736986

Expires April 26, 2002

RECORDED: 05/17/1999

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 009955 FRAME: 0816